## 503111554 12/22/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3158161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOREN T LANCASTER	07/23/1999

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	198 CHAMPION COURT	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09689442

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (140)854-5691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** pbj@cypress.com

Correspondent Name: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 198 CHAMPION COURT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NVX0015C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. BATEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Bateman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NVX0015\_Assignment#page1.tif source=NVX0015\_Assignment#page2.tif source=NVX0015\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503111554 REEL: 034566 FRAME: 0547

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Loren T. Lancaster and Ryan T. Hirose, having residence addresses of 1030 Dark Horse Drive West, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919, and 4086 Saint Andrews Court, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80909, respectively, have made certain new and useful inventions related to semiconductor non-volatile memory technology; and

WHEREAS, NVX Corporation, having its offices at 900 West Fillmore Street, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907, owns the entire rights, titles and interest in said inventions, some for which Letter Patents of the United States have issued and others for which it has pending applications for Letters Patents of the United States and of other countries, said issued Letters Patents identified as US Patent numbers 5,506,816, 5,510,638, 5,644,533, 5,656,837, 5,760,644, 5,774,400, 5,789,776, 5,892,712, and said applications identified as PCT/US93/10485, PCT/US95/05392, PCT/US/96/17130, PCT/US98/09086, WO 94/10686, US Application Serial Numbers 09/136,694, 09/198,747, 09/082,167, 09/051,700, Japanese Patent Application Number Hei 6-511377, Korean Patent Application Number 701733/95; and

WHEREAS, CYRESS SEMICONDUCTUR ("Assignee") whose post office address is 3901 N. First Street Raw Dow, CA 9513 Y desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said inventions, said applications, said Letters Patents and the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of a sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to NVX Corporation in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NVX Corporation by these presents does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said Assignee, and said

REEL: 010977 ERAME: 0880

**REEL: 034566 FRAME: 0548** 

Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, and said Letters

Patents, both foreign and domestic, that exist or may or shall issue thereon and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and NVX

Corporation does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patents, and patents resulting therefrom, to the above-mentioned Assignee, as the assignee of the entire rights, titles and interests, consistent with the terms of this Agreement. NVX Corporation also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its foreign rights to said inventions, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, NVX Corporation, Loren T. Lancaster and Ryan T. Hirose do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that each will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that each will, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of the grant, and render all reasonable assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patents of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said inventions, and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such applications or patent, it being understood that the foregoing

REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0881

**REEL: 034566 FRAME: 0549** 

covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of each party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NVX Corporation, Loren T. Lancaster and Ryan T. Hirose do hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal on the date hereinafter set forth.

**NVX** Corporation:

Date: 7/23/77 Signature: President, NVX Corpo

Loren T. Lancaster:

Dute: 7/2.3/97 Signature: Loren T. Kan

Ryan T Hirose:

Date: 7/23/99 Signature: Ryan J. Ihum.
Ryah T. Hirose

**RECORDED: 07/10/2000** 

**RECORDED: 12/22/2014** 

**REEL: 034566 FRAME: 0550**